Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MANDOPS (UK) Limited		108/25/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taminco
Street Address:	Pantserschipstraat 207
City:	Gent
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9000
Entity Type:	naamloze vennootschap: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817153	PROPAG-8
Registration Number:	2989290	SPODNAM
Registration Number:	2605115	RESISTIM
Registration Number:	2817154	STIMUL-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAMINCO ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900115958 **REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0735**

Name: David B. Kirschstein
Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Kirschstein

Signature: //DBK/

Date: 09/12/2008

Total Attachments: 2
source=Taminco assignment_20080912100711#page1.tif
source=Taminco assignment_20080912100711#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0736

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

MANDOPS (UK) Limited
36 Leigh Road
S050 9DT Eastleigh
Hampshire – UNITED KINGDOM
(hereinafter called "assignor"),

AND

TAMINCO Naamloze vennootschap Pantserschipstraat 207 9000 GENT - BELGIUM

(hereinafter called "assignee"),

- 1. The assignor is owner of the United States Trade Mark registrations as shown on the attached schedule.
- 2. The assignor hereby assigns these registrations and the rights attached thereto including the goodwill to the assignee, who accepts the assignment.
- 3. The present assignment is made under conditions and for consideration which have been laid down in a separate agreement.

Done in 3 copies and in good faith

The undersigned, assignor

Place

GENT

Date

25 AUGUST 2008

Signature

Name and title_of the signer(s)

DE SAEGHER - DIRECTOR MANDODS U

The undersigned, assignee

Place

GENT

Date

25 AUGUST 2008

Signature

Name and title of the signer(s)

JECAT - DIRECTOR TAMINCO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0737

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

Enclosure to point 1: Schedule of assigned registrations

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

Trade Marks		Registration N°	
PROPAG-8 SPODNAM RESISTIM STIMUL-8		N°	2817153 2989290 2605115 2817154

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0738